companies administrative staffs and drivers base on the information 

obtained from Specific private companies which includes: Tribel 

Global Motors (TGM) Transport Company and MST executive 

transport service, 2024 and 70 FRSC officers, (Ogbomoso FRSC area 

Command, 2024). From where a sample size of one hundred and 

seventy five (175) respondents were randomly selected using the Taro 

Yamane formula.Descriptive analysis such as percentage count and 

inferential statistics of multiple regression was employed for the study. 

Findings revealed that a little above average have received some form